RESOLUTION NO. 246l

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
moditying certain rates, rules, and regulations
in Port of Seattle Military Tariff No., 2.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle,
follows.
SECTION I, The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
rules, regulations, and charges shown in:
Port of Seattle Military Tariff No, 2
Special Supplement No, 3
4th Revised Page No, 3, Items I, l-A, 2
2nd Revised Paye No, 4, Items 3,4,5,6,7,8,9
3ard Revised Page No. 5, Items 10,11, 12,13,14,15,16,17
2nd Revised Page No. 6, Items 18,19,20,21,22
2nd Revised Page No, 7, Items 30
15t Revised Page No. 1G, Item 38
Ist Revised Page No, 12, Items 50,51,52,53,54.,55
Original Page No. 13, Items $6, 57, 58,59
copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution,
sald rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.
SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges contlicting with
the provisions of the above listed pages in Port of Seattle Military Tariff No,.2,
are hereby repealed.
SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager e and is hereby directed to

tile said schedules with the I'ederal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commsegion of the Port of Seattle this  20th

cay of ___March 1973 and duly authenticated in open session by the

signatures of the Commissioners voting in tavor thereof and the Seal of the
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SFECIAL SUPPLEMEAT RO, -

SPECILAL SUPPLEMENT NO, 3

Sprcan SuPPLEMENT No, 1S THE ONLY SUPPLEMENT TO THIS TARIFF
IN EFFECT ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE KWEREOQF,

)
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SuPPLEMENT NO, 3 CaANCELS DUPRLEMENT NO, 2 LEAVIMG NC SURCHARGE
FROVISIONS IN EFFECT,

e

155010 MARCH 13, 1673 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973
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1SSULL BY DAVID T, HARRUINGTON, AGINT, PORT OF SEATTLE, PO, BOX 172049, SEATTLE, WA
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PORT OF SEATTI(E MILITARY TARIFE RO, ¢ SPETLAL SUBRPLENTYLT L O, 1

SPECI AL SUPPLEMENT NGO 2

SPECiaL SUPPLEMENT NO, 2 15 TME ONLY SUPPLEMENT TO THIS TARIFF IN
EFFECT ON THE EFFECTIVE ODATYE HEREODOF, .

EMERGENCY SURCHARGE ‘

E’CEPT ADS OTHERWISE PROVIDED, AN EMERGENIY SURCHARGE IN THE AMOUWNT
OF TWENTY AND ONE=MALF {20=1/2) PERCENT WiLL BL ASSESSED SEPARATE
FROM AND IN ADOITION TO THE RATES AND CHARGES PUBLISHED HERTIN,
APPLICATION IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING I TEMS

frems T Turousk 22 (LoADING AMD UnLoaDing, Manouing,
AND UNITIZEL HAmuvL inG oNLY )

{TEMS SO ano 51

ANG OTHER [TEMS WHERE LABGR 13 AN ELEMENT OF THE CHARGES,

1SSUFL JUNE 8, 1971 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1971

1SSUED BY DAVIG C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 08111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MiLITARY TARIFF NO, 2

YTH Revisep Pace No, 3
Cancers
3re REviaLe Feat No, 3

SCHEDULE OF RATES
WHarRFAGE , £ar LOADING, CaAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED WMEREIN, UNLE3SS OTHEZRWISE
SPEC{HIED UNDER (NDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARFE IN CENTS Pea TON oF 2000 Les,
LoG, & UN) TI2ED
ComMmoo ) Ty Un) T WHF G UNLOG, HoLG, HeLG, 1 TEM Noﬁ
FreiaHT AL, Xinocs, N,C.S, 5/Ton 4 100 ¢ lUsg 4 388 | ¢ 200 1
*50A 580 620 673 7h2 R
514 sS4t 62%  £74 743 =
510  sM2 622 675 7k
91F 543 623 676 T4
510 544 630 680 72;
515 561 631 681 7
st s8o 632 68z e7lkg
5¢€ 981 €33 *691  *750
w00  sB2 634 #6g2 753
436 581 635 *700  75M
450 585 639 705 *75S
500 =86 680 706 *756
568 590 651 713 *757
515 592 652 116 76k
517 593 €53 117 766 -
521 594 €&sh 718 768
522  59% 658 726 769
523 9% 656 728 M
630 597 *F57 732 853
531§ *658 735 *B8s6
532 603 *6£3 738 *857
533 608 664 74O
53¢ €12 672 Py
" 1TFM V-A APPLIES wWHEN M/TON H d
EXCEEDSS DOUBLE THE S/Tow.
FretGHT Aty Kisos, N,0O,S. . . 1=4
*504 535 *700 723 *7%5 S/Ton 6 ¢ 905 ¢ 76 + 626
517 Sg? 702 724 %7sé / 3 * 13 X :
Esa 643 703 729 *757
ko3 *€57  TO% 73t 765
501 *658 07 733 gg2
507 663 708 T34 1
b10 670 Tog  *7hy *8e6
511 671 710 *7hg 857
51k *691 711 *750
534 #6922  Je22 751 *
#  11gm TwA APPLIES WhiN M/TON
EXCEEDS DoubLe 1THe S/Ton,
Cannco Gooos 2
51F  SI1P 520 515 526 S/Ton | ¢ 100 ¢ 305 ¢ 138 | ¢ 260 X
516 SIR 509 520 527
5iH 51w 512 524 528
sin  B2C 513 529 529
155070 MARLH %, 1973 EFFECTIVE  APRIL 1, 1973
ISSUED Y DAVID £, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, PO, BOX 1209, SEATTLZ, WASHINGTON y8111
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

3’0 Reviseo Pace No. 3

Canceis

2no Revisep Page No, 3

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WhHant aut, Car Loaping, Car UNLUADING, AND HANDL NG RATES NAMED MERCIN, UNLESS OTMERWISE
GPECIEIED UNDER tNDLIVIDUAL | TEMS,

ARE IN CENTS LR TON of 2000 vpn,

Log, & UNiT12ED
Commor 1 v Uny T WirG, UNROG, HOLG, HOLGs R{VY No*
FREtGHT ALL Kinos, N,O.S, S/Tow ¢ 50 327 303 203 L
*SOA BW0 R20 673 W2 %)
51A sk 621 bTR TU3 ~
510 582 622 679 Thi
51t sh3 623 676 TS
511 5S4k 630 680 747
515 561 631 681 748
Fiy 5”0 632 KRz #7lg
sk 581 633 %691 *750
oo sBz2 634 %92 153
b3t =83 €395 700 75k
byo 5By 633 105 *755
507  KB& 650  T0E #1856
hvy R90 651 713 %757
516 §92 b2 T16 76k .
517 593 653 717 766
ve1 594 Bk 718 768
eo2  BGR fer 736 769
cee 546 6u6 728 1M
f30 5yl *esT 732 853
531 598 658 735 *Bg6
532 603 €63 736 *8s57
3y 608 664 7<0
5_;/. £ h‘r:_: '{:.1
* iTEM 1=-A APPL'ES wHEN M/TON H
£XCELns pousLe THe S/Tow,
FrREIGMT ALL Kinps, N.O.S, ' 1=-4A
*50A 535 *T00 723 *755 S/Ton | ¢ 269 64z €01 489
51T 607 02 72k *756 ®
fsa L3 703 729 Y757
ho3  *€57  TO0h 731 765
£01 *658 707 733 532
50/ 663 708 734 L
510 670 7oy eTk1 =8s6
511 671 710 *7hy 857
51k ®697 711 750 ,
534 %69, 722 751
Y 1M 1A aPPLIES wHEN M/ToN
EACLEDS GOUBLE Tut S/Tow,
Canner Goons 2
51F 51P 520 519 526 S/Tos | ¢ 80 238 302 203 X
516 51R 509 520 527 .
514 51W 512 524 528
eqN  52C 513 525 529

ISSULL FLBRJARY 1, 1972

B ke e S e Ve r-q.-u.—EE

10 s

ERLTLE MARGH 15, 1972

U s,
JSSULD 1Y DAVID €. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0, BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 48111

-

et
TN

CoRRECTICN N0,

T




FORT t SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO,

é

MoREvVIT LD

Pann No,

s

CANCELS
1sv Revisrp Page No,

i)

SCHEQULE OF RATES

WraRFaGEt, Car Loaning, CAR UNLOADING, AND MANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWESE
SPECIFIED UNBER | NDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE §N CENTS PER TON OF 2000 L18s,

Lo, & UntTHZED
COMMOD) TY Unyt WHEG UNpoG, ! MOoLG, HOLG . I1em No,
Li1guors
518 S/Ton o il ¢ 662 s 6151 o u88 X
Heer & BEvC (AGES, OTHER THAN
LiQuoRs .ﬁ
50% 508 L5085 506 S/Town ¢ 100 ® 4459 ¢ 3881 ¢ 260 o
*PaLLET) -
2ED 4270
Parrr & Parer PRODUCTS ;3
Parer & Parpemr Amrvicies, N,0O,S, X
721 737 759 763 167 S/Tow ¢ 100 ¢ L17 * 231 ¢ 250
Ticsug, ToweELd OR TOWELING,
TotLeT Parer, waxep FPapen &
NapPk| ne
53 719 720 S/Tow | ¢ 1h4b ¢ 526 ¢ 274 ) e 250
Parcr, Bonp, CarBon, BOOKS, *
Magezirce, NEwSPrI~T, PRINTING,
WHE L IRG, DiaTiune®™
701 75 730 $/Ton B ¢ 361 $ 1o4] ¢ 230
Frour, WHeaT orR OTHER, IN SACKS J%
518 500 502 516 S/Ton | ¥ 75 ¢ 329 ¢ 268 | ¢ 257 X
MaitL & Farcer PosT
610 6171 613 61k S/Ton o THE ¢ 922 ¢ 777 X
McTar PrODUCTS 8
570 575 606 790 B22 S/Tow + 100 RTY ¢ 326 | ¢ 257 ®
471 516 6L1 7191 B2
572 578 662 792 B
573 519 746 133 360
574 599 760 811
TIRES & TURES, PNEUMATIC (%
584 S/Ton ¢ 1lh ! ¢ 880 ¢ 7395 ¢ 563 X

(HUULL MARLH 13, 1973

EPFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973

(SSUED By DAVID O, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.0,B0X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 93111
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18T Reviseo Pace No, 4

CANCELS
PORT OF SLATILD MILITARY TARIFF NQ, ¢ OrIGiNAL Page No, U
SCHEDULE OF RATES
WHARI AGE , Car Loantnc, Car IUNLOADING, AND HANOLING RATES NAMEDO HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPCCHEEIED UNDER INDIVIOUAL L TZMS, ARE [N CENTS PER TON gF 2000 uses,
loc, & UNiTIZED
Cowamon) Ty Unyr WHI G, T HoLG, HeLo, [TeM No,
Ll Guries 3
510 S/Ton 115 517 481 381 X
Beer & BEVERAGES, OTHER THAN
Liouoke ,_3}\
505 S04 505 506 S/Ton ¢ 80 327 joe 203 ¥
*PaLLETH=
Zeo 177
Paper & FParer PrRoODUCTS {%
Paper % PapPer ARTicC.ES, N,Q.S5, . WX
fer 731 752 763 167 | S/Tow ¢ 80 296 267 195
Titsut, TOwELS 0f TOWEL[NG,
Tetiey Farer, Warce Paregr &
NAPK]NT
53, 719 720 S/Ton 115 373 302 195
Parcr, Bonc, larsor, Books, ’
MaGaZingS, MewSPRINT, PRINTING,
WRITEE T NTaYiruraY i i
701 715 730 5/ToN ¢ 60 256 229 195
FLour, WrraT oR OTHER, IN Sacks .
517 00 502 516 5/Town v 60 233 225 20 &
MetlL & FPapcerL Posr
610 611 613 61k S/ToN #1115 é54 607 é
MeTaL PrODUCTS 8
570 575 606 790 822 S/Tow ¢8| " 327 300 201 X
571 576 661 791 B2
572 578 662 792 4855
573 579 74 793 360
s/h 593 760 81
TireSs & Tumes, PNEUMATIC 9
584 $/Ton Vi3 62 551 blio %)
I !
[SSULE FRBIARY 1, 190 EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1072

PLOOUE G B DAYVID C, HARRHLTON, AGUNT, PORT Of SEATTILEL, P,O.00X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 99111
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3RQ HEVISED * AGLE o,

CanceLs
FORT OF SEATYLS riL1TASY TARGE NG, Man Rryiaro Pace Me, T
SCHEDULE COF RATES
WHARFAGT , TaR LOsDING, (2m UNLCADING, AND HANDULING RATES MAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHIRWESC
SPECIFIED UNDCR INDIVIOUAL 1TEMS, ARC (N CEMTS PER TON OF 2000 Las.
LDG, & UNITIZED
ComMmun | TY UNET Wil G, ML, H G, MOLG, [TEM 0,
*AP0OL, NP LAMMARLE 1C
fL0 60Y 6oz 6DE 609 S/Ton | ¢ 4L ¢ Usg ¢+ 388 ¢ 280
(p
PEQCCEIVED OHLY UNDER CONDITIONS
of Ttem 10170, Scavyie ToaMminaLs
Tamitr Ko, 2=, FMCaT HNo, 3
PIDES, GREEN I
76¢ S/Ton | ¢ 100 ¢ 739 v by ¢ 279 X
MaCHINES, V12 LooLinGg, Cooring, .
URY (NG, TREEZING, HEATING,
TRONERS, STwiNG, WaSwING 12
5G1 653 125 752 3/Ton + 1L ¢ 1026 s 865 ¢ 713 S
Furni Tere x HousenoLo Gooos,
TRCLUDING BAGGAGE 13
36C 390 395 T S/Ton | 4 1% ¢ 1428 1317 & 1170 P
70 3Bt e a8 "~
460 $¥¢  {1e 61 ' i
ol
CEMENT, ASPHALT & LIME, iIN PACK= ' 14
AGES OR UTHIR LONI A NERS
210 606 660 665 170 S/Ton | o 100 ¢ 68 ¢ 270 ¢ 214 ®
605
PLYwODD, VENKEERED WOOD, & '
Wooh HARDBDARD o
660 S/Ton | ¢ 88 ¢ Lig t 290 ¢ 257 ®
#1940 Meas,
LUMBER Per MEM] ¢ 85 ToN s
wob 5e8 8B4y 8Ly Man Houm RATES $147 MEas,
¢u7 559 B4 800 b TeM 20160 Tow ™
ftrinas, Poucs, Loss i
s 553 812  Bis Pea MBM| ¢ 100 Man HourR RaTES X
t1EM 20160

PSSUFD MARCH 13, 1973

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973

ISSULD BBY DAVED C, HAKRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEﬁEILEJ.ﬁu9'§0x 1209,

-

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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END WwEyv sy Faae N
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FORT OF DEATTLE sy ™2y TRRFF 0, 187 REVISLD | age N,
SCHEOULE OF RATES
WHARF ACE | Tan LOGAT I NG, LaR JMLCADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HERCIN, UNLESS OTHORWISE
SFECITIED UNUEKR INDIvIDUSL 1TLMS, 2HE IA CENTS PER TON OF OO0 Las,
LoGg, « UMl TI2ED
TLMMO L TY VN Y WiF G, UNLOG, 130G, MOLG , fTEM Ao,
**FOL, InrLaMMaBnlE 10
fcc 601 602 AOM GO9 5/Ton 115 32 319 219
Q
BELICEIVED ONLY UNDER CONDITIONS
ct 1TEM Y0ITO, SeatTtLe TemrMinNaLs
TartfFr to, 2oF, FMC.T No, 3
Mpars, GRLEN 11
76 S/Ton 80 Loz 318 218 %
M’
Mo _wming o, vi2 c0oLING, CooKrinG, .
ey G, FPRELZING, HEATING,
PRINERS , D% winNng, WaSst NG 1N
-91  £5) 7.5 757 5/Ton *115 729 668 ST 5
PURNITURT & NouscHlLD Goops,
INCLUDING SaCGAGE . 13
044G 195 T S/Tow *113 1002 1028 917 R
AR L N "
W gye (e (6]
CLatnT, ASPHALT & LIME, 1IN PACK= A
LGEs OR OTHER TGN &y NERS '
210 606 660 665 770 5/Tow +80 259 211 167 Q
60,
PLywoon, VWOANEERED Woor, &
Woor HarppsasD 1Y
60 5/Ton $70 369 2kz 201 X
'ﬂ‘} M{ASl
LMy o P MEM 470 1o 1
t L8 81 8L? Man Hour RaTrs 11t Mra-,
cu7 559 BLY 8o frem 20160 Tow Q)
Pirisas, Paure, Locs 17
ces 53 832 B3s per MoM|l 080 Man Hour Rates X)
ITem 20160
Ch HeBRJARY TR, 19f0 EFFECTIVE MARCH Y5, 197
PSR Y e A NLGTT L, FGERT ) PCRT OF SEATTLE, PLLLBCX 1709, SEATTLE, virwmt 7T FOARE!
T 9 r g " 3 brime
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PURT OF

SEATTLE *ILI

TARY T2UNFE

HO, P

SEVISID

PAGE

-
[ RN t

CANCELSD

REvisco Pawe Mo, B

SCHEDULE C°

RATES

WHARFAGE, | AR LOADING, VAR UNLOADING, AND HANODLING ARATES MAMED MEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW) SE
SEE 34 P ED UNDLR IRD Y DUAL 1 TEMS, AHF IN CEHTS PER TON OF 2000 uss,
! i 4 LoG, & ] JNITuZéEMH
MM Ty Jeni WHF G, U G, MTvL e, Hevy oy, Lresg Po,
PR GATEL Y Rt e v M LB,
TN B RN TV S A T AL L B T
O STHUY TIDN C Gal PMENT, UFBOXED
k& SV T UP ON wWON ~HEELS AND/OR
TRATKS
816 Bia 848 5/Tan *qi 08 | eh L7 18
30 811 8.7 8n (x
<30 giv 210 g
70 d1a B3 g0
bl grq B
RS B To) Hora
TRV S 8- ¥SuaLt lee pPER TON OF 20701 LBs,
&7 8.8 or 4Y0%cu. fT,, Pccorping| TO .
SHIP!Y MANIFEST)
LT3, TerE 7 Lmapy, LMP1r OR
Luaz M/ Ton LB ALY ¢119 4119 19
0
(oowx, Tvez 11 (LarcE, EMPTY COR
Lo ren?
L5 MATON 3 Ay W3 I I v
X "
FEFEY ARGD
100 Seri1Es PLuUS 21
Ceoe 537
Moat FisH, anD Dairr PRODUCTS S/Tow 100 390 L78 276
Frui TS & YEGETABLES 5/Ton 100 L70 558 276
HOMAN RTINS S/Toxn 124 Man Hour RaTEs 2?2
-1 TEM 20160
POCOED MAakeH 1w, 1973 FEPECTINVL APRIL 1, 19773

PO D

LY DAVID T, HARRIRGTION, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O, Box 1209, SE€ATTLE, WASHINGTON n8111
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187 RevisFp Page No, 6

CANLELY
PORT OF SEATTLE MILETARY TARIFF MO, ORIGINAL Page Na, ©
SCHEDULE CF RATES
Whart aGE, (ar Loaptng, Can UNLOADING, AND HANOLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERW(SE
LPLCIFIED UNDEKR INDIVIDUAL §TEMS, ARE §N CENTS PER Ton oF 2000 Les,
Log, % UngTlIZED
CAMMOGETY urdl WhiG, Uﬁh&gﬁ_ﬁ__ﬂghgh_ﬁ-_Jﬂuﬂ;L 1Tem No,
Frlv: 1LY OwNED VERPCLLS,
(vOve RNMENT VEnICLES & Rcap
Cor,TRICTEDN EOnl PMONT, UNBOXLD
& LT UP On OWN WHEELS AND/OR
TRATKS, 18
2100 810 BkL 888 S/Ton * 075 384 368 368 %)
A0 811 8Bu7 8,
130 g6 870 8o
I0 819 873 900
6 .0 29 B76
CRET: ¢ 879
G ol 8¢
807 88 885 *SeaLL BE pir TON OF| 2000 Les)
or 40 cu,lrT., Accor0i~c 10
SHIPYS MANIFEST,
Contx, Type 1 (SmariL, EMeTY OR 19
LeroEn) M/Ton ¢ 38 107 93 33 )
Conen, Tree ] {Laswg. LMPTY OR '
LUALLY F4 ¥
690 M/Ton ¢ 25 60 sl 5k X
Reecrer CaRco N 2
100 Serics PLus :}
Coogr 537 S/Ton 100 321 328 216
HumMan ReMalns S/Ton #7100 MAN HOUR RATELS 22
I Tem 20160 [
‘ - .
{0l b RUARY 1N, YulT EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 197l
- f
N 2 el B e
PESUEL BY DAVID €L HARRILGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEA T AL AR ovBOX 120 “8TATTLE, WASHINULTON 65111
CemmpycTion o, 10 .]




i boow L Ho, ff

CAMNLELS
FOCT o SFATTLL MILETARY TARISE LD, D 187 REvicro bany Do, ¢
GENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, DFFINITIONS
AN SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANECUS (HARGES I TEM NC,
B Tur PORT CF SEATTLE MiLiTary TarRIFF NO, 7 APPLIES ONLY WHEN CHARGES ARE PAID
DIRECTLY 8Y THME Y,5, GOVERMMENT 30 5@
APPLICATION
UNLESS OTHERWIBE PROVIDED UNDER INDIVIDUAL TERMS, ALL SPECIFIC COMMODETY oF
RATES ARE IN CENTS PER 2,00U LBS, ALL OTHLR RATES ARZ PER TON OF 40 CuBi¢ FELT, RATES

or PER 1,000 FT. B.M,, ACLORDING TO BHIPIS MANIFEST,

{A) WHARFAGE = {JLFINITEON
N
WHARFAGE IS THE CHARGE THAT IS ASSESSED ON ALL FREIGHT PASSING OR
CONVEYED OVER, [NTO OR UNDER WHARVES OR BETWEEN VESSELS DR OVERSIDE
VESSELS WRENL DLERTHED AT W-HARF OR WHEN MOORED IN SLIP ADJACENT TO
WHARF, WHARFAGE IS THE CHARGE FOR USE OF WHARF AND DOES NOT INMSLUDE
CHARGE FOR ANY QTHER SERVICE,

(&) FRE1GHT NOT LOADED TO VESSELS

WHEN FREIGHT, 1IN TRANSIT, i3 RECEIVED ON WHARF FROM CAR OFR DRAY AND
iS NOT DELIVERED TO VESSEL, BUT 13 LOADED OUT AGAIN TO CaR ORLJDRAY,
FULL WHARFAGE CTHARGES SHALL BE ASSESSED,

(v WHARF AGE=OVERS 1 DE

UNLESS OTHCRWISE SPECIFIED UNJER INDIVIDUAL COMMODSITY ITEMS, ALL FREIGHT
LOADED OR DISCHARGED OVERSIDE A VESSEL DIRECTLY TC OR FROM ANOTHER WHARF AGE
VESSEL, BARGE, LIGHTER, RAFT, CR TOC OR FROM THE WATER WHILE VEISEL 1S
BTATHED AT WHARF OR MOOJRED IN ~#HARF SLIP, SHALL BE ASSESIED ONE=HALF
"ME AECQULeR R+ TE3 ST, BUT I ~nO IN3TARCE SHALL ThE CHARGE BE LESS THAN
L4 rer 1uls UF 1,000 FUUNUD UK 90 LUBIL rEET UR PLE | ,000 ritl D.iM, AS
PER SHIP!S ManNIFEST,

{0) WHARFAGE LIMITATIONS

FREIGHT PAYING INWARD WHARFAGE SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO OUTWARD WHARFAGE
WHEN RESHIPPED BY WATER FROM THE SAME WHARF,

(E) WHARFAGE CON TRANSSHI|PPED FRTIGHT

WHARFAGE ON CARGO wHICH 1S TRANSSHIPPLD TO VESSEL AT THE SAME TERMINAL
AT WHICH !'T 15 RECEIVED FROM VESSEL 18 kSSESSED ON THE | NBOUND MOVE=
MENT ACCORDING TCQ INBOUND SHIP'S MANIFEST, .

(F) WHARF AGE =~ UiIRrReECT TRANSFER
(See Ivem 33}

POSUED wmawen 13, 10y EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973
f——.

1SSUEL BY DAVID €, HARRINGTOW, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLL, #,0,50X 1209, SCEATTLL, WASHINGION 93111

.
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PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO, 2

Reviseo Pagg No. 7
CANCELS

OriGtNnat Pace No, 7

CENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, DEFINITIONS

AND STHEDULF OF MISTELLANECHS CHARGES 1TEM NO,
UNLESS OTHEIRWISE PROVIDED UNDER [NDIVIDUAL TERMS, ALL SPECIFIC COMMOCITY 30
RATES ARE IN CENTS PER 2,000 LBS., ALL OTHER RATES ARE PER YON ofF U( cusic APPLICATION
FEET, OR PER 1,000 r7, B.M,, ACCORDING TO SHiP'S ManiFEST, oFr RaTES
(A} WrarRFaAGE « DEFinN§TION 3
®
WHARFAGE |5 THF CHARGE THAT |3 ASSESSED ON ALL FREIGHMT PASS|ING OR
CONVEYED QOVIR, INTO OH UNDER WHARVES OR BETWEEN VESSELS OR OVERSIDE
VESSELS WHEN BERTHED AT WHARF OR WHEN MOORED IN SLIP ADJACENT TO
WwHARF, WHARFAGE §S THE CHARGEL FOR USE OF WHARF AND DOES NOT INCLUDE
CHARGE FQOR ANY OTHER SLRYICE,
{B) FHEIGHT NOT LOADED TO VESSELD®
WNEN FREJGHT, IN TRANSIT, 1S RECEJVED ON WHARF FROM CAR OR DRAY AND
1S NOC OELIVERED TO VESSEL, BUT IS LOADED OUT AGAIN TO CAR OR DRAY,
FULL WHARFAGE CHARGES SHalLlL BE ASSESSED, v
{C} WHARFAGE-GCVERSIDE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER [NDEVIDUAL COMMODETY ITEMS, ALL FREIGHT
LOADED OR DISCHARGED OVERSIDE A VESSEL OIRECTLY TC OR FROM ANOTHER WHARF AGE

VESSEL, BARGE, LIGHTER, RAFT, OR TO OR FROM THE WATER WHILE VESSEL IS
BERTHED AT WHAREF OR MOORED N WHARF SL'P,.SHALL BE ASSESSED QONE~HALF
THL RCGULAR RA&TCS OUE, BUT (N NO [NSTANCE SHALL THE CHARGE BE LESS THAN

o iy PER 1ON OF cUOU MUUNDD OR 40 LUBIC FEET CR PER 1000 FLETl DoM. as
PER SHIP!S MANIFEST,

(D) WHARFAGE LIMITATIONS

FREIGHT PAYING |NWARD WHARFAGE SHALL NOT BE SUBJUECT TO OUTWARD WHARF AGE’
WHEN RESHIFPLD BY WATER FROM THE SAME WHARF«

{E) WHARFAGE ON TRANSSHIPPED FREIGHT
WHARFAGC O CARGO WHICKR (S TRANSSHIPFED TO VESSEL AT THE SAME TERMINAL
AT WH{CH {T IS RECEIVED FROM VESSEL 13 ASSESSED ON THE I NBOUND MOVE-

MENT ACCORDING TO JNBOUND SHIPYIS MANIFEST,

{(F) WHaRfAGE =~ DIRECT TRANSFER,
(5eg 11em 33)

R AL

-~ ‘
[LSUFD FREGUARY 14, 1972 mqmm@& 15, 1992

Mooy

ISSULD BY DAVID O, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0.BOX 1209, SEATTLE,

WASHINGTON 98111
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GENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, DEFINETIONS
AND SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES

!

I TEM NO,

(B)

——~
L]

—~
7

Lasor Rates Sumgtct 10 CHANGE

THE RATES NAMED §N THIS SCHEDULE OF RATES, ADDITIONS, REVISIONS OR
SUPPLFMENTS THERETH, ARE BASED ON ORDINARY TRAFFIT AND 1LABOR CONDITIONS,
AND WHEN THFSE COGNDITIONS CHANGE BECAUSE OF DEMAND OF LABOR FOR
INCRERASED waGES, STRIKES, CONGESTIONS OR QOTHFR CAUSES NOT REASOHMABLY
WITHIN THEL CONTROL OF THE TEMMINAL COMPANILS, RESULTING 1IN AN INCREASED
CO5T OF SERVICE, THE RATES ARE SUBJECT TO LHANGE wiTHOUT NOTICE, OR THE
CHARGE FOR SERVICES MAY BE ASSESSEDR ON THC BASIS OF |TEM 20160, PorT OF
ScaTTLE TerMmInaLs Tarsrr 2-F,

K3

Lagor ~ OVERTIME

ALL RATES MNAMED [N THIS SCHERULE OF RATES FCOR SERAVICES [WVOLYING LABOR
ARE BASED USON STRAIGHT TIML WAGES, I[N ADDITION TO THESE RATES, WHEN
ANY SERVICES ARE PEARFORMED ON DUNDAYS, HOLIDAYS, OR WHEN PAYMENT OF
OVERTIME WAGES TO LABCR IZ NECESSARY, THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN STRAIGHT
TIME AND OVERTIME WAGES PAID LABOR, FLUS #27 PERCENT, WiLL B8€ ASSESSED
AGAINST PARTY OR PARTIES AUTMORIZING CVERTIME,

L d

LABOR = STANDBY TIME

WHERE wWHARF GANGS ARE ORDERED FOR A 3PECIFIED TIME AND ARE ON THE J08
READY FOR WORK, OR HAVING STARTED WCORK, ARE DELAYED, 3UCH DELAYS BEING
CAULED THROUGH NC INABILITY OR FAULT OF TrE TERMINAL OPERATog, THE
STANDBY TIME OF THE MEN WILL BE CHARGED AT ACTUAL COST, PLUS OF PERCENT,
AGAINST THE PARTY CAUSING SUCH DELAY,

| o T,

[ SR N ) Lo L W

WHERE PENALYY RATES ARE APPLICABLE AGAINST ANY TYPE OF CARGO SPECIFILED
UNDER LONGSHORE LABOR CONTRACT, THE PORT SHALL BE REIMBURSED FOR TME
ACTUAL COS5T OF PENALTY RATES,

LABOR

RATES

CONDITIONAL

(A)

UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR UNDER INDIVIDUAL {TEMS, !Tem 20160,
PorT ofF SeaTtTre TerMminals TarifF 2-f wWiLL BE CHARGED,

(1)

ForR ALL MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED N
THIS SCHEDULE OF RATES,

FOR SERVICES OF LOADING, UNLOADING, MANDLING OR’ TRANSFERRING
COMMODITIES FOR WHICH NO SPECIFIC RATES ARE NAMED,

(2}

FOR EXTRA SORTING, SPECIAL CHECKING, INSPECYION, OR FOR ANY
OPERATION DELAYED ON ACCOUNT THEREQF, OR FROM DTHER CAUSES NCT
ORDINARILY JNCIDENTAL TO A SERVICE FTOR wriCH SPECIFIC RATES ARE
RAMED IN THIS SCHEZDULE OF RATES,

{3)

For aLL MATERIALS AND SUPPLILS FURNISHED,

-

{ConTinueED ON Pacg 11}

39

COST PLUS,
APPLICAT I ON

oF

(ConTinumD ON
Facge 11}

155UED

MARCH 13, *973 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973

e -

155010 Y DAVID C, HARRINGION, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLL, P,0,00X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 93114
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A R A R T L A Oorgisay Pace M, 'f

GENTRAL PULES, REGULATIONS, OCFINITICMS
AND SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES [TEM NO,

o

{A) Lagor Rates SuputcT 10 (wmanGE 3

Tee RATTS MNAMED BN THEC SCHEDULE OF RATE®D, ADDITIONS, REVESIONS OR
QUPPLEMINTS THERETC, ARE KASED ON QROINARY TRAFFIC AND LABOR CONDITIONS,
1F AND WHEN THESE CONLETIONS CHANGE BECAUSE OF DEMAND OF LAPOR FOR
INCREASED WAGES, STRIKES, CONGESTIONS OR OTHER CAUSES NOT REASONABLY
WITHIE THY CUhTROL OF THE TERMINAL COMPANIES, RESULTING IN AN INCREASED
COST OF SERVICE, ThE RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE W|THOUT NOTICE, OR THE
FHARGE FOR SERVICES MAY BE ASSESSED ON THE BASIS oF {Tem 2016Q, PorT oF
SEATTLE TemMINaLs [arper 2«F,

{Fi} LafnorR « OVERTIME

ALt RATES NAMED IN Ti]S SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR SERVICES {NVOLVING LABOR
ARE BASED UPOR STRAIGHT TIME WAGES, {n ADDITEON TO THESE RATES, WHEN
ANY SERVICES ARE PERFORMED ON SUNDAYS, HOLIDAYS, OR WHEN PAYMENT OF

OVEHTIME WAGE » 1O LAROR IS NECESSARY, THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN STRAIGHT RATES
TIME AND OVERTIME WAGES PAID LABOR, PLUS 20 PLRECENT, WillL BE ASSCSSED
AGAI NS T PARTY OR PARTIES AUTHMORIZING OVERTIME,

LABOR

CONDIT I ONAL

L

{CY Lapos - STanpby Time

WHETTE WHARF GANGS ARE ORDERED FOR A SPECIFLIED TIME AND ARE ON THT JOB
LEADY FOR wWORK, OR HAVIMNG STARTED WORK, ARE DELAYED, SUCH DELAYS BEING
CAUSED THADUGLH NG IRABILITY OR FAULT OF THE TERMINAL QPERATOR, THE
STANDBY TIME OF THE MEN WILL BE CHARGED AT ACTUAL COST, PLUS ko percent,
AGAYNST THE PARTY CAUSING SUCH DELAY,

(D) PiaelT, O o7z

-
Y e ] -t

WHERE PENALTY RATES ARE APPLICABLE AGAINST ANY TYPEL OF CARGO SFECIFILED
UNDER LONGSWORE LABCR CONTRACT, THE PORT SHALL BE REIMBURSED FOR THE
ACTUAL L0OST OF PENALTY RaATES,

{A) UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR UNDER INDIVIDUAL 1TEMS, |TEM 20160, 39
PorT OF SEATTLE TErRMINALS TARIFF 2-F WilLL BE CHARGED;

F1) tTOrR ALL WMISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT SPECIFJCALLY CESCRIBED 1IN
TH1S SCHEDULE OF RATES,

{7} TOR SERVICES OF LOADING, UNLOADLING, HANDLING OR ‘TRANSFERRING COST PLUS,

COMMOD| T1E5 FOQ WHICH NO SPECITIC RATES ARE NAMED,
APPLICATION

{3) Ffcwr £E4TRA SORTING, SPECLAL CHECKING, INSPECTIOM, OR FOR ANY
OPERATION DELAYED ON ACCOUNT THEREOF, OR FROM OTHER CAUSES NOT OF
OROINARILY INCIUCNTAL 10 & SERVICE FOR WHICH SPECIFIC RATES ARE
NAMED It THIS SChHLDULL OF RATES,

(L) For ALL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FURN}SHED,

(ConTimuLO ON
{ConTInuED ON Pace 11} Pace 11}

[S5ULL F T ke 7 f, 10 EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 1970

{SSUCD Y HOLLIS FARWELL, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 08111
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FOT OF

157 FEVISED FALE No, 17

DEATTLE MILIT/ARY TARIFFE HO, 2

Canceys
QrtGiuaL Pace Ne, 1

SECTION 2

we CONTAINER VANNING AND DEVANNING

ScHepulr OF RATES

%:mmmmmﬁk—

SPECIAL RULES AN REGULATIONS

UNIT RATE FTEM NO,
Frerout ALl Kinos, N, O, S, 20
B ALASKA INBOJUND AND OUTBOUND @ S5rz Note w3 9,50
B ALL CTHER TRADE ROUTES B 35¢ NOTE |8 7.50 o
MOTE ALL RATES ARE #A%ED ON 2,000 LBS, WEIGHT TON OR
HO cuBtC FEET MEASUREMENT TON, WHICHEVER 13
GREATER, MaxtMuM THREE (3] TIMES RATE peER 2,000
L83,
a:ézmi_ T B e Sy e

e st

THE TERM "CONTAINER" MEANS A SINGLE RIGID DEMOUNTABLE AND INTERMODAL UNIT wiTH

51 (X

[TiTee 46, Parts 1hE~14Y),

LENGTH 20 FEET TO 40 FEET, APPROVED +OR THE TRANSPORTATION OF COMMODITIES ABOARD ConTaiNER
VESSELS, DeFinLD ¥
® A CONTAINER=LOAD AS USFD HEREIN MEANY AN OCEAN CONTAINEP LOADED T0 THE
MENIMUM sOLUME {75 PERCENT) OF AN INTIVIOUAL CONTAINER CAPABILITY WiITHOUT
EXCEEDING GROSS WEIGHT LIMITATION OF THE CONTAR}NER,

o i i
WHEN NOT DIRECTLY SPOTTECDL, THE RATES MIREIN INDLUDE THE MOVEMENT OF CONTAINER, SPITTING AND
EMPTY Ok LOADED, TO AND FROM STORAGE YARD TO THE VANNING/DEVANNING AREA, MOVEMENT
THE FORT 19 RESPONSIBLE TC CONFORM TO APPLICABLE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND 53 B
ATUL A mCol g aTIALE BCAYL LIS YA ARACE LICIAWT LU YT AGE ETn‘rLs 39, TED Cuaso
Xi1t, ParT 1°Gw, SAFETY % HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR LONGSHOREMEN, 1504,85); weigH= CooE OF
ING &ND MARKING CF CONTAINERS (TITLE 29, Part 1918,85); ANG DANGEROUS CARGO FEDERAL

REGULATIONS

Thwe FCRT OF SEATTLE WilLl PERFORM RECEIVING, CHECKING AND CLERMING, SEGRECGATION
AY COASIGATE WHEKN REGJIUIRKED, LOADING INTDO CONTAINERS INCLUDING BLOCKING AND
BRACING AS MAY BE REQUIRED, APPLICATION OF SEALS/LOCKS TO STUFFED CONTAINERS,
MAITNTENANCE OF SEAL/LOCK REGISTER AND ACCQUNTABILITY, AND NECESSARY DOCUMENTA-
tRILUDERS PREPARATION OF TRANSPORTATION CONTROL MOVEMENT DOCUMENTATION,
LALAND CONVEYANCE AT RATES AND CONDITIONY NAMED HERE I N,

TION
ANTD UNLCADING OF

THE PORT OF SEATTLE wiLL UNLOAD CONTAINERS, PERFORM RECEIVING, CLERKING AND
CHECKING, SFGREGATION BY DLSTINATION, PERFORM LOADING OF INLAND CONVEYANCE AT
RATES AND CONDITIONS NAMED HEREIN, ARD COMPLETE DELIVERY DOCUMENTS A3 MAY BE
REQUI RED,

54 W

Score oF
WoRK

THE PoRT ofF SEATTLE IS RESPONSIBLE TO EXPEDITIOUSLY STUFF CARGO BASED ON
CRITERIA PROVIDED BY THE GGVERNMENT,

5 &
CARGD
MANAGEMENT

.

[SSUED MARTH 13, EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973

1971

-

ISSUCD BY DAVID C. MARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P, 0, BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON §8111
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PORY (8 SEATTLE MLLITARY TAKIEE NN, Ontcinar Paoe Ho, 12

CONTAINER VANNING AND DEVANNING

ScHEouLE or Raves

) UNIT RATE ITEM MO,
Freaamr AL Kinos, b, O, S, 50
WHEN MEASUREMENT TOK OF U0 cuBI(C FEET DOES NOT EXCEED
DOUBLE THE SHORT TON e et san s et s st ianesnane 100 uas. $0.50
FroroHt ALL Kinps, N, 0O, 5, 51
WHEN MEASUREMENT TOn OF LO cuBiC FEET EXCEEDS COUBLE
FHEL S3HACRKRT TOM s s s v e M R P R R R R 100 L8S. $o'62
) SPLCIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS
THE TERM TONTA NER MEANS A SINGLE RIGIO DEMOUNTABLE ANO INTERMODAL UNIT WITH 52
TEA [ AT FLET TO 40 FEET, APPROVEC FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF COMMODITIES ABOARD
VE.“ELY, R COMTAINER
DeFiNED
Mir NGT e CYLY SPCETTED, THE RATES HEREIN INCLUDE ONLY THE MOVEMLNT OF 53
CanTatRty , LMPTIY OR LOADED, Tv aND FROM S3TORAGE YARD ADJACENT TO ThHE VANNtNG/
CEVaNN NG AREA, SpoTTING AND
MOVEMENT
[}
THE TERMI®WAL COMPANY Wikl FEHIUKM HEUELIiViNGe, LHELWAING Anw CLhRAR ve, oSoo 28aT.27 ! cu !
BY CORSIGNEE AT DESTINATION WHEON REQU!RED, LOACING QF COMMODITIES !8#HTO CON=
TAIRERS INCLUDIG BLOCKING AND BRACING AS MAY BE REQUIRED, NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION| StopPE OF
INCLUD I NG PREPARATION OF TRANSPORTATION CONTROL MOVEMENT DOCUMENT. WORK
THE TORM:HAL COMPAMY WILL UNLOAD RETROGRAUE CARGG FROM CONTAINERS, PCRFORM RE=-
CELVING, CLERKING AND CHECKING, SEGREGATION BY DESTINATION AND COMPLETE DEL! VERY
D% UMLTS AS MaAY BE REQUIRED,
« ~f % % THIS SCHEDULE ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPLICATION OF ITEMS 13§, 55
S50 0, 39, ann NOTE aPPLARING ON PaGE Ne, 11,
. FaTeES
CoND I T1ONAL

| iThuED ocTenrk 2y, 1n7e EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 1970

e

ISSUED o7 BULEIS PARWELL, AGENT, PORT Of SEATTLE, P, O, BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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Paue Mo, 1

SECTIOU 2 =w CONTAINER VANNING AND DEVANMNNING

FROTE TED (1 LFERABLE ) AN™ PROTECTED (CONMTHOLLED) CARGOES iN ALCORDANCE WITH
VRITERTA PROVIDED SEPARATELY BY TAE COVERNMINTY.

THE GOVERNMENT Wil REQIIAE  IN%BFrTION OF ANE F1) PCROENT GF CONTAINERS STUTPED ‘6 ®
UNIER THIS TARLIFF, THE CONMNTAINERS aMt TO B8E SELECTED ON & RANDOM BAS1S BY THE
GOVERKNM! AT VHE CHASGES FOR THE UNLOATING, INSPFLTION AND RELOADING OF THE CuaLt Ty
TOMTAINER WILt BE HBOPNE BY THE GOVERNMINT AT THE RATES STIPULATED HMEREtN, ConTROL
HYWt vER, SHO LD THE RESULT OF SyCH INSPECTION {NCIZATE DISCRFPANCIES EXCELDI NG
Trtn (10) PEROENT OF THE . ARGO CORTAIRED OF DOLUMENITELD AY CONTAINFR IN THAT VAN
{wHiC b YEH 1% LaEATER), Trt PORT GF S ATILE WiLL ASUME THE CO%TS [ NYOLVED (N
THE UNLOAUDING, THYPTCTHON, ROLCADING AN [ OCUMENTATION OF THE VAN,
In PEMFORMING *HE SERVICES COVERED BY THIS TARIFF, THE FORT QF SEATTLE WiLL 7B
ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY TOR LTSS OR DAMAGE TO CONTAINERS AND TO CONTAINER! ZABLE
CARGD «HLNM TAUSED BY 1T EMPLOYZES OF ODTHERS RETAINED BY THE PORTYT TO ACCOMPL1SH Loss or
TH LERVICES GR PUNTIONS HMERE (N Damace «
CONTA | NERS
e TONT U8 NOT RESPONSIALE FOR CONCEAIED DAMAGE OR LOSS OR FOR THE CONDITION ano/on
LFCONTENTS OF I HBOUND DAMAGED CONTAINERS WHEN RECLIVED IN THAT CONDITION FROM CONTAINER! =
THE YEESEL OR INLARWD CARRIER ZABLE
CaRGo
THE T'ORT 1S RESPONSIBELE TO CENTIFY, RECORD ANT REPORT ANY SHORTAGE”, COVERAGE
CH LAMRGE TC CARGD ALt IvED FOR LXPORT OR tMPQORT,
-
"THE PorT '8 B SPONSIOLE TC PROVIDE ADSQJATE SECURITY FOR PROTECTED !SENSITIVE), 8 =

SECUR. TY OF

PROTECTED,

SENS1TvE,
AND

s
VN K

[§ ]

~
o

Lv
CARGO

"ProTECTLD (SEnsiT1IvE)! CaRSO CONSI15T5 PRIMARILY OF SMALL ARMS WEAPONS BUT WwilLL
ALST INCLUDE AMMUNITION FOR SMALL ARMS WEAPONS,

Proteoetep (Prererasre) Canrao HiGH VALUE 1TEMS AND/OR 1 TEMS SUSCERPTIBLE TO
PILFERAGE wH!ICH HAVE A READY SaALE POTEWTIAL % 1LLICIT MARKEYS, THIS INCLUDES
ALCOHOLIC BEVYERAGES,

PrRoTELTED {ConTRoLLED) CARGD SHIPMENTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL CONTROL AND
SECURITY SUCH 25 CLASSIFIED SHiPMENTS, CONFIDENTIAL AND ABOVE, NaARCOTICS,
REGISTERED MA'L, PRECIQUS METAL ALLOYS, AND DRUG ABUSE njams."

59 =
CONTROLLED,
SENSITIVE,

AND
CLassiFIED
Cargo

THE RATES 1N THIS SCHEDULE ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPLICATION ofF ltems 3%, 37, 38,
39, anp NoTe aPPEariNG ON Pace No, 11,

et

60 A
RATES
CoONDITIONAL

FHSUED MARCH 13, 1973 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1973

-

ISSUED BY DAVID C8 BARRINTGTON, AGPHT, PORT O SCATILE, P,0, Box 1209, HEATTLE, WASHiNALTON 95111
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